# NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING MANDEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY, APRIL 13, 2023, at 6:00PM 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA 70448

## **MINUTES:**

1. Adoption of the March 23, 2023, Regular Meeting Minutes

# **REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

#### **PRESENTATION:**

Mrs. Melissa Henry will discuss the new Property Fraud Alert System for the Parish.

Update on the Seawall Study from Burk-Kleimpeter.

# **OLD BUSINESS:**

1. Adoption of Ordinance No. 23-11; AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 22-17, THE CAPITAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)

# **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1.Approval of the special event and liquor permit for the Mandeville Family Reunion Memorial Day Picnic to be held on Sunday, May 28, 2023 10:00 am, with a rain date of Monday, May 29, 2023.Location at the Mandeville Lakefront Stage at Lafayette Street. Contingent upon receipt of: ATC special event liquor permit approval and an increase dumpster rental from 1 to 2 . Reunion requests the Waiver of Police Detail fees (2 Officers) and the City pay cost of portables (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 2. Approval of the Krewe of Eve Mardi Gras Parade to be held on Friday, February 2, 2024 7:00 p.m. Location: See Map. The Krewe requests waiver of Police and Public Works Detail fees (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 3. Approval of the special event and liquor permit for St. Ann Wine Bar Kentucky Derby Party to be held on Saturday, May 6, 2023 from 5:00 pm to 10:00 pm. Location, 22 St. Ann Dr. (Councilman Kreller, District II)
- 4.Approval of Change Order #1, Wastewater Treatment Plant Sludge Removal for an increased contracted amount of \$750,000.00 for a new contract price of \$2,156,175.00 (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 5.Adoption of Resolution No. 23-13; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE ACCEPTING THE BID FOR THE NEIGHBORWOODS DECK REPLACEMENT PROJECT NO. 100.21.016 AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH THE APPARENT LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER M & J CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC; AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 6.Adoption of Resolution No. 23-14; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING CONTRIBUTIONS OF THE OLD MANDEVILLE HISTORIC ASSOCIATION'S MOTHER'S DAY HOME TOURS. (Councilwoman McGuire, District III)
- 7. Adoption of Resolution No. 23-15; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT EXTENDING THE 1990 SALES TAX ENHANCEMENT PLAN AS SUBSEQUENTLY AMENDED TO PROVIDE FOR GROWTH MANAGEMENT AND REVENUE SHARING WITH THE ST. TAMMANY PARISH SALES TAX DISTRICT NUMBER 3 AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)

8.Introduction of Ordinance 23-12; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AMENDING AND ADOPTING THE PAY SCALE OF THE MANDEVILLE POLICE EMPLOYEES' CIVIL SERVICE SYSTEM AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)

9.Introduction of Ordinance No. 23-13; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND AND REORDAIN CHAPTER 6 SECTIONS 6.7F(3) PRICES FOR CRYPTS AND NICHES IN THE MAUSOLEUM OF THE MANDEVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES AND AMENDING APPENDIX C OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES AND TO PROVIDE FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)

# **PUBLIC COMMENT:**

# **PROJECTS IN PROGRESS:**

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

Kristine Scherer Council Clerk City of Mandeville-3101 E. Causeway Approach-Mandeville, LA 70448 (985) 624-3145

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact, Kristine Scherer, Council Clerk, at (985) 624-3145, describing the assistance that is necessary.

DATE OF NOTICE: April 6, 2023, 1:00 pm

POSTED AT: MANDEVILLE CITY HALL, 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH, MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA